RESOLUTION NO. 32-14CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED	BY	COUNCILMEMBER	Belinda	Kenley	ON
THE 18th DAY	OF_	August	, 2014.	r	
				0	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE OF REAL ESTATE FOR A NATUREWORKS GRANT AND TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY FOR THE STUBBS PARK DISC GOLF COURSE PROJECT.

WHEREAS, The Ohio Department Of Natural Resources (ODNR) is accepting applications for Fiscal Year 2014 NatureWorks Grants, and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City of Centerville to apply for a NatureWorks grant to help fund the following project: The Stubbs Park Disc Golf Course (the "Project")..

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to submit an application to the ODNR Office of Real Estate for a NatureWorks Grant to provide funding for the Stubbs Park Disc Golf Course Project.

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby directed to take all necessary actions, including but not limited to, entering into subsequent contracts consistent with the requirements for the Project and to act in connection with the submission of the application and subsequent contract, taking all necessary steps to comply with this Resolution and/or to provide such additional information as may be required by the ODNR.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED this 18th day of August . 2014.

Mayor of the City of Centerville,

ATTEST:

a , *

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number ______ passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the ______ day of ______, 2014.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney